COMMON COUNCIL—JUNE 19, 1911.

Council Chamkter, Ann Arbor, Mich,,
June 19th, 1911. Regular session.

Meeting called to order by City
Clerk, Pres. Mills being absent, and
Ald. Manwaring was called to the

chair on motion of Ald. Lindenschmitt.

Present: Ald. Pipp, Flynn, Sherk,
Koernke, Manwaring, Sweet, Good-
year, Ramsay, Murray, Lutz, Schmid,
Lindenschmitt, O’Connor, 13. Ab-
sent: Ald. Hochrein, Pres. Mills, 2.
Minutes of previous meeting approved.

Communications.

Communication from Ann Arbor
Railroad Co., relative to lease of prop-
erty at corner of Miller av. an? First
st.,, for ward building, received and
referred to committee on site for Thipd
ward voting place.

Communication from Mr. . H.
Manly, relative to reunion of First
Reg’t Mich. Inf. at Ann Arbor’ next
year, received. Moved by Ald. Lutz:
That the Council extend invitation, as
requested, to hold reunion in this city
in 1912, Adopted.

Communication trom Board of Pub-
lic Works, relative to repairs on En-
gine house No. 1, received. Moved
by Ald. Lutz: That the matter be re-
ferred to the Fire Committee, Adopt-
ed.

To the Common Council: Gentlemen
—Complying with the charter and or-
dinances of the city relative to sprink-
ling districts, the Board of Public
Works respectfully reports that they
have entered into contract witia Wm.
J. Clancy to sprinkle the streets in
Districts Nos. 11 and 12, as fixed by
vour Honorable Body, May 15th and
16th last. Amount of bid $330.00
for District No. 11 and $495.00 for
District No. 12. Time, July 1st 1921
to October 15th, 1911.

ROSS GRANGER, Clerk of Boa.d.

Ordered on file.

Engineer’s Report on Sewers.

Hon. Board of Public Works, Wirt
Cornwell, Pres.: Gentlemen—I here-
with submit report on bids rc-eived
June 14th, and which were referrcd
to me for comparison:

Hutzel & Co.—District 44, $215.10;
distriet 45, $243.00; district 46,
$492.24; district 47, $511.60; storm
sewer Church st.,, $1,467.00.

E. L. Schneider—District
$238.35; district 45, $243.50; district
46, $529.24; district 47, $625.50;
storm sewer, Church st.,, $1,455.10.

44,

49
Geo. Edwards—District 44, $296.95;

district, 45, $341.50; district, 46,
$691.88; district 47, $731.20; storm
sewer, Church st., $1,679.00.

Respectfully, E. W. Groves, City
Engineer.

Received, and following resolutions
cffered:

By Mr. Schlenker: Resolved, That,
inasmuch as Hutzel & Co. are the
lowest bidders on the construction of
Sanitary Sewers in districts Nos. 44,
45, 46, 47, this board recommends to
the council that the said firm ©Le
awarded the contracts.

(Council action.)

Moved by Ald. Ramsay: That the
recommendation of the Board be con-
curred in. Adopted as follows: Yeas,
Ald. Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, KXKoernke,
Manwaring, Sweet, Gcoodyear, Ramsay
Murray, Lutz, Schmid, Lindenschmitt,
O’Connor, 13. Nays, none.

(From Board.)

By Mr. Schlenker: Resolved, That,
inasmuch as E. L. Schneider is !owest
bidder on the construction of storm
water sewer proposed for Church st.,
this board recommends to the coun-
cil that he be awarded the contract.

(Council action.)

Moved by Ald. Lindenschmitt: That
the recommendation of the Board Le
concurred in. Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Ald. Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, Koer-
nke, Manwaring, Sweet, Gocdyear,
Ramsay, Murray, Lutz, Schmid, Lin-
denschmitt, O'Connor, 13, Nays, none.

Petitions.

Mary Street Pavement:

To the Honorable Common Council
—Gentlemen: The undersigned prop-
erty owners of Mary st., respectfully
petition your Honorable Body te
cause Mary st., from Edwin st. to
Packard st., to be graded and paved.
This petition is signed on condition
that the city will pay twenty per cent
of cost of pavement. We prefer pave-
ment similar to Maynard st.

Name of owner. No. of feet.
Charles“L.. Brooks ..... AR ARl
FottlnR =S HePtIEr " Dol oo A o 66
Johs FomHE S o e T e e R 40
i BT o 1 i e R e e e TR 66
Mrss Ke T, "Campbell ... ....x 33 1-2
orenae e e N e e e v 3
Richard E. Luepke ......... 62 1-4
A G L0 T £ LoV o] St SRS e 124

e ) [l e Y o P e el oo
Samuel Bayvlis



50. COMMON COUNCIL
Mrs B, Hall ... .:issiveimsmsons 66
TEBEAY i @5 8 Bie 5 5 5 600 5 00 6 B 8 689 3-4

Dy Ald. Lindenschmitt: Whereas, this
common council has hecn applied to in
writing by a majority of the own-rs
of the lands, which are liable to he
assessed for the payment of the con-
struction of the same, prayving for the
erading and paving of Mary st. from
¥Fdwin to Packard sts., within the cor
norate limits of the city of Ann Ar-
bor, Michigan; and

Whereas, the grading aad paving of
that part of Mary street within the
limits aforesaid, is deemed and de-
clared to be a necessary public im-
provement; therefore,

Rezolved, That it is herehy declar-
ed to be the purpose of the common
council to cause Mary street, within
the limits aforesaid, to be graded and
paved, under the charter and ordi-
nances of the city of Ann Arbor, an
in pursuance of the prayer of said
petitioners,

Resolved further, that the cost
and expense of the construction of
such public improvement shall be
charged, assessed and paid as follows
All street and public alley intersec-
tions, engineering expenses and twen-
ty per cent of the remainder shall be
paid by the city, and the remainder
shall be assessed and paid by special
assessment Jlevied and assessed ac-
cording to benefits on and against
all the lands, tenements and premises
lving on or fronting Mary street with-
in the limits aforesaid.

Resclved, further, that the caid pe-
tition, along with this determinaticn,
I'e and the same is herehy referred
to the Board of Public Works, with
directicns to report to thie conncil
with all convenient dispatch suitable
plans with specifications for the said
proposed improvement, the kind and
quality of material to be used there-
for, together with an estimate of the
probable cost and expense of such
public improvement.

Adopted as follows Yeas—Axyl.
Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Man-
waring, Sweet, Goodyear, Ramsay,
31111‘1‘2‘[)', Lutz, Schmid, Lindenschmitt,
O'Connor, 15. Nays, none.

Jefferson St. Pavement:

To the Honorable the Common
Council: Gentlemen—The unlervsien-
ed, property owners on Jefferson st,
herehy petition vour Honorable Body
to cause Jefferson st. to be graded
and paved, from IPifth av. to S Jt:: st.

-——JUNE 19 1911,

"his petition is signed with the un-
derstanding that the .city pays 20 per
cent of the cost of suck pavement. We
respectfully recommend pavement
similar to that on Maynard st.

Name of owner. No. of Feet Owned.
B, M. WUrster ..:; sssscsmemess 00

Johti J. SEUET su.0:5 swesmswsmsam X4
A, D, Parker visassimesasnese 00
Mrs. W. Janke ....... imesmswassm 00
W, oJ. MOMMErY .:;ssvsswiwivsis. B8
M. Butler ..... P iR T LR vo 44
Mary L. Phelps weiwsswemes guasuy OB
James A. Rose ..... ‘@ s owew @ w0 s s D
Geo. Weidman ........00..0. . b3
Wm. Schultz ......= § W E vee. o8
J. BE. McGregor ....:.. 6 E 96
Fred T. McOmMber .swsws e enew s ke
Mrs, B B: Mallory swasssmsmesms 08
Mrs. P. R. dePont ..... A ¥ |

Mrs. S. M. Spence ..... vee.. 44
C'lara R. Mann, Emilie Mann PR ]

B, W. BEHZ swswiiw AR T
Christian Woman's Boa,rd of Mis-
sions, per G. P. Coler ........ 132
Mrs, Li Graupner: s issswssws vs 0D
Mrs: @ Sehlesde . :wwme s e osws 66
Mrs. S. A. Niles ............ 49 1-2
H. I. Service .............. 57 1-2

By Ald. Sherk: Whereas, This com-
mon council has heen applied to in
writing by a majiority-of.the owners
of the lands, which are liahle to be as-
sessed for the payment of the con-
struction of the same, praying for the
grading and paving. of,6 Jefferson st.
from Fifth av. to State st.‘ within the
corporate limits of the city of Ann
Arbor, Michigan; and

Whereas, the grading and paving of
that part of Jeifferson st. within the
limits aforesaid,” is deemed and de-
clared te he a necessary public im-
provement; therefore,

Resolved, That it is hereby declar-
ed to be the purpose of the common
council to cause Jefferson st. within
the limits aforesaid, 'to he graded and
paved, under the charter and ordi-
nances of the City of Ann Arbor, and
in pursvance of the prayer of said
petitioners.

Resolved, further, That the c'()'zt and
expense of the construction of such
public improvement shall be charg-
cd, assessed and paid for as follows
All street and public alley intersec-
tions, engineering expenses and. twen-
ty per cent of the remainder shall he
paid by the city and the remainder
shall be assessed and paid by special
assessment levied and assessed ac-
cording to benefits on and against all
the lands, lenements and premises



COMMON COUNCIL— JUNE 19. 1911. ) |

lying on or fronting Jefferson
within the limits aforesaid.

Resolved further, That the said pe-
tition, along with this determination,
be and the same is hereby referred to
the Board of Public Works with direc-
tions to report to the council with all
convenient dispatch suitable plans
with specifications for the said pro-
posed improvement, the kind and
quality of material to be used there-
for, together with an estimate of the
probable cost and expense of such
public improvement.

st.,

Adopted as follows: Yeas— Ald.
Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Man-
waring, Sweet, Goodyear, Ramsay,

Murray, Lutz, Schmid, Lindenschmitt,
O’Connor, 13. Nays, none.

Petition of Martha L. E. Duncan,
relative to vacating Willow st., re-
ceived and referred to the street com-
mittee.

Quit claim deed from the Michigan
Milling Co. for right of way for
sewers received. Moved by Ald.
Sweet: That deed be accepted. Adopt-
ed as follows: Yeas—Ald. Pipp, Flynn,
Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring, Sweet,
Goodyear, Ramsay, Murray, Lutz,
Schmid, Lindenschmitt, O’Connor, 13.
Nays, none.

Petition of Ray J. Van Doren et al.
relative to railway traffic on Packard
st. received and ordered on file.

Commiittee Reports.
FINANCE REPORT.
Ann Arbor, Mich,, June 19th, 1911.

To the Honorable the Common Council:
Gentlemen—Your finance committee have
had the city bills under consideration, and
respectfully recommend their allowance
and warrants ordered drawn as follows:
Geo. Lutz, Wm. Goodyear, Wm. H, Murray,

Finance Committee.

Fire Fund.

Chas. Andrews, salary 41.66

--o....o....---s

Eugene Williams salary ........... 36.30
Mred Jolly, 8alary ..c.cv.vecvevnesess 84.30
Ralph Kdwards, salary ............. 36.30
Henry McLaren, salary ............ 34.37
Geo. Hoelzle, salary ................ 34.37
Jacob Gwinner, sa'ary ............ 33.00
Arthur Clairk, Salary ............... 33.00
Max Wittlinger salary ........ ... 33.00
Harley Wise, salary......co0e.0e.0.. 30.00
Frank Tice. salary ................. 30.00
Martin Noll, salary ................ . 30.00
GGO. Y_Sbell. Salal'y sesevsesssessansns 27-50
Mat. Heininger, salary ............. 27.50
Fred Nordman, salary ............ 27.50
John Bebr sal '§ .voviveevenne.eess 27.50
James Smith, salary ............... 27.50
Frank Markey, salary .............. 16.02
Chas. Carroll, salary ................ 22.00
Frank Kapp salary ..e.......... ceee 22,00
Harold Darling, salary ............ 10.08

Total salaries {for 1-2 month of

June . UB615.00
Police Fund.

Theo, C. Apfel, salary .............. P 41.66
Thos. O'Brier salary .............. SRR L)
Zenus Sweet, salary .............. S RV
Wm. Blackburn, salary ........... S5
Wm. J. Aprill, sa’ary ...... HES)
Gustave Meyer, salary ....o...... Cee B30V
DeWitt Hlathaway, salary ... ... .. ERI
Rex DBurnett, salary .o.ve.veivenenns

55.0U

Total salaries for 1-2 wmonth of '7

JULIe e e E2TT05
Park Fund.
John Briggs labor .................% 1.t0
W, Dyrnes. labor ..o .. 17.2m
Ao Lawson. 1abor cee s caese s e s 5 o .10
A. D. Lyindon, labor .......vvivieise. zo. U
J. W, OBren, bor oo e 1:..50
Chas. II, Otis, labor, (supt.)...... 853
MWhin: J. Ratidel: BBOE sey: avews ;s ae 25.00
W. B. Smith, labor ... e un 200
Kearney Tuoniey, labor ............ BRIN
Bennett IFrench, team ... ...e.. .. .14
15, Hotehkin,d fteain ........eveien. .. 30
Park fuiid 1otal ceussvimssssommane $173.00
Street Fund.
Wi, M. Allen, labor ............. $ 2,90
Wi, By labOF sweus s s asens s geses 19.00
George Coats, labor ............... 4.40
Nick Ireawond, labor ............... 1:2.50
George D, IXddy, labor ............. 2.0
Mike Flant, 1abor ..cs.eesissaoaes 14 00
Carl Hackbaroa, labor ............. a0
Lea. Heln, Labolr - s« umems o v s ¢ o 2,00
George Heselschwerdt, Iabor ....... 12.20
Sam. Kalmbach. labor ............ 14.80
John Katapolis, labor ... ........... 2.0
Wm. Kuehn. labor ............... 13,05
oha Luippold, labor ............... 17,0
Nick Manos, labor ... ........ .. 1.80
W. A. Miller labor .................. 500
Tony Minaud, labor ............... 1.-0
John Moran. lahor ................ 1.4
Julius Nimz, labor ..... ........... T
Betis Papas, labor .............0L.. 10
Michael Priescorn, lahov ........... 12,0
Aug. Redies, labor ......... ..... 1:0
Nick Rose labor ....... .. ...... 1.0
Charles Yanke, labor ....... .. ) V)
R. S Ellis. team ...........c.cvu.nn >4
John MecHugh, team ............ .. .9
Elsifor Bros., team ............... o
John Miller, team ....... .......... 35,70
Charles Neithammer, team ........ 2 )
M. Staebler team ............... .. .
Mrs. M. A. Swenev team ...... Y
Street fund total .............. L ]
Sidewalk Fund. .
Wm. Bury. labor ........... .. HE3
Wm. Kuehn, labor .................. 178
W. A. Miller. lahor ............. . ey
John Miller, team ... N........... 2
M. Staebler, team ... ............ 1.0
Sidewalk fund tofal ........... G Rl
Bridge Cuolvert and Crosswall Fuad
Wm. M. Allen, labor ... ... ..... S )|
Wm. I, Alden labor ... ........ 100
Paul Boyke. labor ................. 1200
Arthur Burt, 1abor o seesss e 1.0
Wm. Dury, labor ........... ..... 225
B. M. Counghey, Iabor .. : .o o w o .. .'I."Z.‘..'
John Cicala, TAbOY .i:oeness e 339



52. COMMON COUNCIL
George Goodrich, labor ..... Ok et e gL
Chris. Heinzmann, labor ............ .33
Micha~1 Hession. labor ............. 19.80
John Holka, labor ........... bt 19.20
Paul Katapolis, labor ............ .. 180
Wk Bnehn,: AaDOL - ..o oo s i 4.00
Chris. Larmee, labor....cccionscenss 14.00
Julius Loehrke, labor .:........ s 8800
o e MAac, clabor, &oast s aeis oot o oste s 10.80
Nick Manos. labor ........... batus = 12730
Pote :MANOS. . 12DOr cooveeecamis aimas 17.60
James Mason, labor ........ LT IR 2.64
Frdro May, labor ....:....... ity SO0
Bi'ly Nog¢g,- labor ............c0cen. 9.80
Fred PeMino labor ............... 18.40
Ernest Rapp, labor ..... &Rt i i . 19.80
Giovanni ‘Repetti. labor ............. 3.£9
Isador Sanborg, labor .............. 1.80
Alex Senell, labor .......c.oco000c00 18.00
Philip Taufer, labor ............... 1.78
Ereftiirielr, 1ahor . ..ivetassdssses 26.95
Er B rock: ~team.  o..i..oe ST 7.79
R s RS, Teamd Ll e A 32.00
John Hugh. team ........ A 31.56
John BEST S FTRRI S e e st s apore t v 4.50
Chas. Neithammer, team ........... o4 1:b0
George. Schaible, feam .............. 33.00
A, F. Shenherd, team ............... 100
M. Staebler team .............0c.... 7.50
Jos. Wallacker, team ............... 33 00
M. M. Wheelock. team ............. 7.00

Bridge, cul. & crossw’k fund total $478.19

Labor Acct, Paving Dist. No. 17,

Wm. M. Allen, labor .

Robhert J. Bennett, labor .......

Paul Boyce, labor ..
Reuben Bross, labor .
T. Casterlin, labor .
N. Charlan. labor ....

---------------

...............

Settimo Fontana, lahor ............ 2
George Goodrich, labor .......... %

Avgust Hermann, labor
John Katapolis, labor
Niek Katanolis laheor.,
Paul Katanolis, labor

Herman Koch. labor
F. Kraus, labor .....

Pominico Maango. labor

Frwin Masine, labor

Huzh MeGuire, labor ..

eorge Miley  lahor
W. A. Miller, Iahor

John Morcherotti. labor

............

Jocenh Morcherotti ,labor

Pillv Noto, labor

Ardrew Reunle, labor
Michaerl Ryan, lahor
J. E. Somner labor
Joe Suotter, lahor ....
J. W. Thomas. labor
Wm, Wild, labor ...
Charles Vanke, lahor
J. Verzillo. labor....

C‘has. Neithammer, team

" M. TPerkins team
Fred Rice, team
Tav Rowe team .., .,
Walter Schneider, team
John Sevfried, team

D I )
....... ss s
---------- .
...... s
R .
.......... ce e
...............
R I I T W ST
...............
...............
...............
...............
...............
----- . .
Srsecemean e .e
. . secenrae

...............
..............

...............

s "O‘b-w?:ﬁmwmﬂ'o‘ngggg

L]
gﬂ:OQOOOOOOOOO

- SGUNT LIV
3BB2IN3383385

DOP R DD N 00 1Ot DO H 99 60 50 1 1 1 GO R R MO MO D 8,

2
)
=]

11 .50

Labor acct. paving dist. No. 17...$175.43
Iahor Aect. Paving Dist. Neo. 19.

Tom Allen. lahor

...............

COMMON COUNCIL—
Tony Badalucco, labor .......... .. 10.56
Charley Bankero. labor ....... s nat 12:33
Rebert J. Bennett, labor ........... 880
Reuben  Bross, labor ............. o B0
George Brown, labor ....... PR L
Charley Buchholz, labor ............ 1233
T. Casteflin labor ........... P L
N. Charlan, labor ....... i an s .80
John Cicala. 1abor ......iecveven. .. 1133
Wm. Clark, 1aDOF ; .%..aesaiesnsliie e 1.11
George Coats, labor ....... R 5.40
HaHrry Collins, labor ............ i [0
(farlo Corandino, labor ............ 1233
Joe DeFilippi labor ............. it 9,80
Wm. Durst, labor .......... SR 1.80
Roy Ennigar. 1abor ......coco0000... 2.60
Wm. Ferrier, 1abor .......cc.ccce0 6.00
Mike Flant, 1abor ......c.se.esvs i B AL
Settimo I'ontana, labor ..... L AT 10.80
Eddie Frank, labor ....... Rtk 15.56
Joe Genco, labor ...... B T R 12.33
George Goodrich, labor ............ 5.40
A. D. Groves. laybor .......... cessar 1488
August Hermann, labor ........... 11.60
Fred Jenkins, labor ........ B L
Pete John, 'IRDOT  i: s oe Faieini)semees o 12.33
John mwnatapolis, labor .......... .o 10.00
Nick Katapolis labor .......... isea T
Paul Katanolis, labor ..... St i 9.20
Herman Koch. labor .............. 8.80
. Rraus, < 1abor 4G sl eee e trea A 50
Accomosso Luigi, labor ............ 15.69
Dominico Mapago, labor ............ 12.40
Nick Manos, labor ............ 1.R0
Frwin Masine labor .......... v mp 10.60
James Mason, labor ............... 15.7
Frdro  May. 1abors s s 7.69
Frank Mays: 14DOr i o...veeie st L1233
Jog i Mave -Eahor: | ot s SR LAY 12 33
Hugh MecGuire, labor .......... 6 44
George Miley, 1abor ......co000-000- 11.60
W A: TMiller VIahor  ois sl e s s s 7.20
Thos. Moge, labor .. iiidivaineti., 5.40
John Morcherotti. labor ....... e i - A0 60
Jos. Morcherotti, labor ....... A e 11.€0
Brazio Mucaria, labor .............. 11.44
Fddio, NImz 1ahor .. e v s .80
Julins . NIz, IaDOT. o e s aiatne maisrare 6.45
Billy. Noto " Jahon Lol ootis Sree i 3.60
Frank Pace. 18DhOr o . i s st /.22
Betis Pappas, 1abor ............c... 12.33
Mike Papnas, labor ...... T e B o 12.23
Tom Pinnal. 1ahor ». ... 0 tr e as s 11.00
Andrew Reule, labor ............... 10,20
Charles Rowe, labor ............... 4.45
Michael Ryan labor .......... SR kel 11.€0
Frank Senarolis, labor ..... S nndd 12.33
Walter Seyvler Iahor (c.v.eecnbibine il 2.20
Gasrare .hialt, labor .......... e
Fded Staebler, labor .............. 10.38
J..EB. Bummer, 1aD0Or faiis o s e s 15,00
Joe Sutter, labor ..... R s 2.50
J..W. Thomas, 1910 «icuss s {91
LLowis Tirb, labor ....... TSR L 13.252
T Yeraillp. . IaRar. s sbet b e % 10.50
Wm;  Wild, . Jahor . .feas- o ere, v e L e
George Wisner. labhor .............. 11.00
Charles Yanke, labor............ ceat 2 BIRD
B:. A" Elgifor, -teams { (i iy daiesies 194.00
John W. Herrst, teams ............ 104.00
Charles Neithammer, team .......... 24 .50
Channeey H. Perkins, team....... . 8025
Fred Rice. team .......... e . 25.00
Pav: Rowe. feam oot i ydiasne in dean 27.00
Walter Schneider, team ........... 26.50
John Seyfried, team ......... i e TR

o



-
COMMON COUNCIL—JUNE 19, 19, 1911. 53
M. Staebler, team ................ 30.00 M, Staebler, team ............ e.ee. 11,00
M. M. Wheelock, team .............. 25,25 —
— Labor acet. pav. dist. No. 21 total $1.326.93
Labor acct. pav. dist. No. 19 total $1.147.24 . Labor Acct. Paving Dist. No. 22,
Labor Acct. Paving Dist. No, 21. Nick Manos, Iabor . .......ccoeeun.u.. .. £ 1.0
Tom Allen, 1ahor .....ooeeeeeern. ¢ %56 Chas, Neithammer, team ........... 3.00
Wm. M. Allen, lahor ............... *2.90 ‘, S—
Tony Badalucco, labor ............. 6.00° . " POl sun s s 0 8 sieeied 8 BTG § e a e $4.50
Charley Bankero, labor ............ - 556 Labor Acct. Paving Dist. No. 23,
Paul Bovke, 1ahor ........o..voue... 140 V‘Vl(ll M. Allen. 1abor ... coiwn s ones s of 2 80
Reuben Bross. 1abor ........o.v.... 2 00 C. Q. Morris, labor ..........co.uu.... 3.89
George Brown, labor ............... . 556 1 W Tl%(”“ﬂ& labor ............... 2,80
Charley Buchholz, labor ............ 5.56" S A.';EIS]f(.)I', BOAMY o s voise., & & st - - 10.00
Charles Bycraft, labor ............ 16:00 Wm. Seyfried, feam ................. 12,00
E. C. Casterlin, labor .............. 24.00 A- F. Sheplerd. team.. ............. T 8,00
N. Charlan. lahor .............. eie. 0TS ' —
John Cicala., 1aboT .o, 5.56 Total ... ... ... .. . oo ii ... 53949
Wm. Clark, 'abor .................. 1798 Recapitulation.
!TEII'I'_V Collins, 1abor ....vvervn.. .. 4_‘_15 P:ll'(:;‘. fund ...... Resrrrsnaasstnannsnns $517)r}0
Carlo Corandino, labor ............ 5.56 I.011(~e ------------------------- 217.06
Pen DeFilipni, labor ............... 18.89 g"_rk R R AR R R R R 173.00
Joe DE‘Filani Iabhor ........... o 6.89 lc:?l?eti e 2“'.'.".39
John DPNnPdO. 1ADOT e 18.K9. L.](‘!e“ﬂll\ .......................... 12.«7)-))
Wm. Ferrier, labor ............... 7.00 Bridge, cul. and erosswalk ....... 4‘&%
Mike Fontana. labor ............... 17:78 Labor acct. pav. district No. 17..... 13.¥
Fddie Frank, labor ................. 71y Labor acct, pav. distriet No. 19... 1,id724
Tony Frank, 1abhor . .....oooeeonn.on "12.89 Labor acct. pav. district No. 21... 152693
Fas Cared, TRHGE . .o R PR 556 Labor acct. pav. district No, 22 4.0
Frank Gott, 1abor .......voveiennn.. ooy Labor act. pav. district No. 23.....  39.49
A. D. Groves; lahor ................ 6.25 - o
Fred Jenkins, labor ................ 4.00 Xotal """"""""""""" $4,543.
Petn Tohti, TABOT . oo e o o o 556 pproved and resnectfully submitted 10
A, C. Johnson, Iabor ............... gr5p the Finance committee. o ;
Zan Katanbor., 1abor ............... 18,80 ROSS GRANGER. City Cl.”k‘
Win: Knisely. BDOT oy s e sasss s ¢ ses 20.00 Ald. Lutz moved the adoption of
Chris. Larmee, lahor .............. 511 the report.
rTe.mr {\;rdsny.ll]nh(‘mr ............... 12;2 Adopted as follows: Yeas—Ald.
Trwin Masine, dahor 117701700 'sgo Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Man-
7. Masine. 1ahor ............... 1117 1Rey Wwaring, Sweet, Goodyear, Ramsay,
James Mason. labor ...........c..... 7292 Murray, Lutz, Schmid, Lindenschmitt,
Ange May, 1abor ......c.vvviirieeeins 18.00 O’Connor, 13. Nays, none.
Fndro May, labor .................. 4.89 Ordinance Committee.
]T?‘rnn]: Ma.V]. labor .......ciiivianann ;):‘ﬁ Ald. Murray presented an ordinance
'(“]’]e;lr]‘ggva;‘:’;;‘;_d-'-l-q-};(-u-‘ ------------ 1q£ entitled, “An Ordinance relative to
Odin 'I'\'Tonf;;(;ﬁprvl. ltahor 1478 Barbage, to regulate the collection
C. G. Morris, 1ahor .......ooeeiao. .. 4.03 thereof, and to prohibit the keeping
Prazio Muearia, labor .............. 5.5 of hogs and nog pens within the lim-
?;Ii?'k N]\ilr:ho]s‘.l l]nhrn' ............... 13 s‘é its of the city of Ann Arbor,” which
Julius IMZ, IAN0Y ..o s ocrnvmos s s ) was given its. first reading by title,
g‘f"‘"v oreant. IABOT gey : sommes 1 wes 1‘2 8 passed to and given its second read-
Frank Pace, lahor ................. 5.00 . : A
Betis Pappas, 1abor . ....oooooooo 1.5¢ ing by the following vote:  Yeas—
Jim Pannas, lahor ........ —— 200 Ald. Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, Koernke,
Mike Panras, labor ................ 445 Manwaring, Sweet, Goodyear, Ram-
Dot Pannas, 1aW6T ; couey oo ovmas a3 o 18.89 say, Murray, Lu‘z, Schmid, Linden-
r{,‘l“?]‘{ TI){':E?:“ ]4?}2?1' ----------------- 1222 schmitt, O’Connor, 13. Nays, none.
Giovanni Revettl, Iahor —oooeron. .., 1492 Moved by Ald. Murray: That it be
Frank Senarolis. lahor ... .. . ... .. 5rq referred to the Ordinance committee.
Gaspare Shialt, labor .......cc.cce.es 556 .Adgpted as follows: Yeas—Ald. Pipp,
Fred tSfaehler, lahor ............... 6.25 Flynn, Sherk, Kcernke, Manwaring,
Adam Stoll. lahor ................. 19.7% Sweet, Goodyear, Ramsay, Murray,
]Tﬂh\l‘]r“ ﬁ?(:;flpqrq l]:}ll‘v]rz}l; ............... lgfy?) Lutz, Schmid, Lindenschmitt, O’Con-
Louis Tirh, lahor .................. 555 por, 13.  Nays, none.
George Wisner, Iahor ,.............. ‘R."?O +o Street Committee.
Charles Yanke. labor ............... 1°0; To the Common Council: Gentlemen
-;r_‘DPH‘ oglw.gh]nuor. labor ............. 1-24‘2 “*—Your committee, appointed to look
R S F;l‘;g{’tg$3:11 """""" AL ‘34 *3%into the matter of wooden railing on
S AL T“iﬁii"(;r, tP‘lIllH(;,"l‘lY(—‘]) 4:-{(]ﬂ ’Fountam st. and replacing same with
John W. Herrst, teams (gravel)..... 121s00.#»a gas’ pipe railing, respectfully report

Chas. Neithammer. team ........... M50 -<the following:

A



b4,

We find that a gas pipe railing
properly constructed would mean an
expenditure of about one hundred
dollars. We also find that the pres-
ent railing is sound and safe, therefore
we recommend that the resolution
he not concurred in.

John Lindenschmitt, Henry G. Pipp,
E. B. Manwaring, Street Committee.
Ald. Lindenschmitt moved the adop-

tion of the report. Adopted.

In the matter of Ann Arbor Ma-
chine Co. loading machines by rope
across the street at their plant, Ald.
Lindenschmitt moved that permission
be granted until the company can con-
struct a suitable crane for loading
purposes. ‘

Moved by Ald. Sherk, as an amend-
ment, that the permission be granted,
providing the company will sign
agreement assuming responsibility in
case of accident and give suitable
bond covering same.

Amendment adopted as follows:
Yeas—Ald. Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, Koer-
nke, Manwaring, Sweet, Goodyear,
Ramesay, Murray, Lutz, Schmid, Lin-
denschmitt, O’Connor, 13. Nays, none.

Original motion as amended, adopt-
ed as follows: Yeas—Ald. Pipp, Flynn,
Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring, Sweet,
tocdyear, Ramsay, Murray, Lutz,
Schmid, Lindenschmitt, O’Cofnor, 13.
Nays, none.

Railway Committee,

To the Honorable the Common
(‘ouncil: Gentlemen—Your Committee
on Railways, to whom was referred
the matter of the switches and chang-
ing curve at corner of Main and
Packard sts., beg to report and rec-
ommend the following:

That the track at the corner of
Main and Packard sts., be placed in
center of said streets, and the switches
cn Packard st. be placed as shown on
hlue print hereto attached; provided,
that the D. U. R. agree not to store
cars on said switches, and that they
also agree to pave between the rails
and eighteen inches outside the rails
of the tracks and switches on Main st.
from William st. to Packard st.,, and
on Packard st. from Main st. to Gran-
ger av.,, and that they will go ahead
with said paving in such manner so as
not to delay the work of the city in
paving said streets.

Wm. H. Murray, E. B. Manwaring,

Railway Committee.

Ald. Murray moved the adoptlos of
the report. LLost as follows: Yeas—
Ald. Flynn, Sherk, Manwaring, Good-

COMMON COUNCIL —JUNE 19,

1911.

vear, Ramsay, Murray, Lindenschmitt,

Ti Nays—Ald. Pipp, Koernke, Sweet,

Lutz, Schmid, O'Connor, 6.

To the Common Council: Gentle-
men—Your Lighting committee have
had the following lights under con-
sideration, and recommend that Tung-
sten lights be placed at the intersec-
tion of Arch and State sts., at the in-
tersection of White and Arch sts. and
at the intersection of Swift and Wright
sts. -
We further recommend that Tung-
sten lights be placed on middle lamp
posts of Wall st. bridge, to burn dur-
ing summer months. Also to change
Tungsten light from southeast corner
of Packard and Main sts. to the north-
east corner of said streets.

C. J. Sweet, L. E. O’Connor, Wm.
Goodyear, Lighting Committee.
Ald. Sweet moved the adoption of

the report. Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Ald. Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, Koer-

nke, Manwaring, Sweet, Goodyear,

Ramsay, Murray, Lutz, Schmid, Lin-

denschmitt, O’Connor, 13. Nays, none.

Officers’ Reports.

City Clerk presented a copy of
Mortgage Tax and Chattel Loans law,
and suggested that an ordinance be
framed to fit same.

Moved by Ald. O’'Connor: That the
matter be 1eferred to the ordinance
committee. Adopted.

Ann Arbor, Mich., June 19, 1911.

"To the Hon. Common Council:
Gentlemen—I beg leave to report that
the party who is building a porch to
a house on Packard st., the third
house froin Fischer & Finnell's store
west, has placed a cement column
within 8 inches of the sidewalk.
Respectfully submitted, J. Wisner,

St. Commissioner.

Moved by Ald. Sherk: That the
matter be referred to the Street Com-
missioner and City Attorney, with
power to act. Adopted as follows:
Yeas—Ald. Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, Koer-
nke, Manwaring, Sweet, Goodyear,
Ramsay, Murray, Lutz, Schmid, Lin-
denschmitt, O’Connor, 13. Nays, none,
St. Commissioner’s Report on Walks.
Office of the Street Commissioner, Ann Ar-

bor Mich., June 19, 1911.

To the Hon. Common Council: Gentle-
men—I would report that the following
sidewglks are in dangerous condition on
account of holes and broken places andg
that repairs or new walks should be or-

dered:
Maiden Lane, in front of No. 921; Broad-
way, west side, in front of Nos. 903, 1029,

1105, 1133 1145, 1305, 1209, 1427. 1435, and in
front of church north of corner of Wall st.:



COMMON COUNCIL—.JUNE-19, 1911. 55
also correr of Broadway and Wall #ts.; hundred dollars, eclaiming that she
frodwhy, east asfde. front of Nos, 1418, < .c iniare o < i :
1628: Wall st., south side, front of Nos. was injured through a defective side-

1016, 1024, 1042, 1056; Wall st.. ‘north side,
front of Nos. 1047, 1055; West Huron, north
side, front of Nos. 118. 124, 204, €12, 844,
014, 1060, 1202, 140S; W. Huron, couth side,
front of Nos. 1015. 1103, 1111 1205; Spring
st,, front of No. 426; also front of Douglass
& MacComber prop,; Cherry st. front of No.
515; corner Iiscock and DBrooks, vacant
lot; Brooks st. east side, front of Nos. 614,
(28, 634¢. .-4; Brooks, west side, front of
Nos" 685, 717, 729; Miller av. frent of No.
f00; Gott st.. west side, front of Nos. T07.
821, 9217 Gott st., east side, front of Nos.
712,542 ; Miner st,. front of No. 917; Mill
gt., front of Nos. 1229, 1501; Moore  st.,
front of Srathelf pron.; Pontiac st., east
fide, front of No. 1324; west side. front of
Nos. 1117, 1123; N. Main, front of No. 520;
N, Askley, east side, front of Nos. 118 122
206, 312, 314, 520. 530; west side, front of
Nos. 201, 519.

Resrectfully submitted, J. WISNER.

Street (‘ommissioner.

Referred to Sidewalk committee.

Resolutions.

By Ald. Murray: Resolved, That
the city clerk notify the Ann Arbor
Water Co. to remove the hyvdrant
from the east side of North Main st.
necar the Ann Arbor Railroad bridge
to the street curb, for the reason that
the said hydrant is about four feet in
the traveled street, and is a danger-

our obstruction to traffic. Adopted
as follows: Yeas—Ald. Pipp, Flynn,
Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring, Sweet,
Goodyear, Ramsay, Murray, Lutz,

Schmid, Lindenschmitt, O’Connor, 13.
Nays, none. ;

By Ald. Sherk: Resolved, That the
Engineer be authorized to build a
storm water sewer on North Main st.
from the west side of said street to
Allen’s Creek, across the Michigan
Milling Co.’s right of way. Adopted
as follows: Yeas—Ald. Pipp, Flynn,
Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring, Sweet,
Goodyear, Ramsay, Murray, Lutz,
Schmid, Lindenschmitt, O’'Connor, 13.
Nays, none.

By Ald. Koernke: Resolved, That
rule 21 be suspended for the evening,
and the city clerk authorized to draw
warrants July 3rd, 1911, as approved
by the Finance committee June 29th,
1911, for amounts due on general
hills, labor and salaries. Adopted as
Iollaws: - Yeas—Ald. Pipp, Flynn,
Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring, Sweet,
Goodyear, Ramsay, Murray, -Lutz,
Schmid, Lindenschmitt, O’Connor, 13.
Nays, none. .

By Ald. Schmid: Resolved, That. the
city clerk notify Koch Bros. that Mrs.
Christina Nimke has filed a claim

walk on October 1st, 1910. That the
place that alleged accident occurred
was on the north side of Miller av.
at the corner of Miller av. and Foun-
tain st.; the defeect, it is claimed, was
caused by putting in a sewer under
the sidewalk, which work was being
done under contract by John Koch
and Christian G. Koch, co-partners
doing business together under the firm
name of Koch Bros. That the said
Koch Brs. be requested to appear for
and on behalf of the city, and defend
the city from any liability arising
out of said accident, as in their con-
tract with the city provided.

Adopted as follows: Yeas—Ald.
Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Man-
waring, Sweet, Goodyear, Ramsay,
Murray, Lutz, Schmid, Lindenschmitt,
O’Conner, 13. Nays, none.

By. Ald. Sweet: Resolved, That the
Park Commission be requested to
build a bleacher, at a small cost, on
West Side park, providing they have
enough material or money on hand.
Adopted as follows: Yeas—Ald. Pipp,
Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring,
Sweet, Goodyear, Ramsay, Murray,
Lutz, Schmid, Lindenschmitt, O’Con-
e o8 Nays, none.

By Ald.: Pipp: Resolved ,That Mar-
tin Schaller .is hereby appointed
Pound Master of the City, for the en-
suing year, or until his successor is
appointed and qualified.

Resolved, further, that said Martin
Schaller is hereby given authority to
collect dog licenses and retain forty
per cent of money so collected as*
compensation for said collection.

Adopted as follows: Yeas—Ald.
Pipp, Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Man-
waring, Sweet, Goodyear, Ramsay,
Murray, Lutz, Schmid, Lindenschmitt,
O'Connor, 13. Nays, none.

By Ald. Sweet: Resolved, That the
City Engineer give the property own-
ers along the south side of Depot st.
between 4th av. and Main st. a side-
walk grade. Referred to Sidewalk
committee.

Moved by Ald. Sweet: That the mat-
ter of grade of pavement on N. Main
st. be referred to Street committee
and Engineer, with power to act.
Adopted as follows: Yeas.—Ald. Pipp,
Flynn, Sherk, Koernke, Manwaring,
Sweet, Goodyear, Ramsay, Murray,
Lutz, Schmid, Lindenschmitt, O’Con-
RO+ LE Nays, none.

The Council adiourned.



